

URBAN PLANNING COMMITTEE REPORT

Capital Line South Extension Blackmud Creek Crossing - Environmental Impact Assessment and Site Location Study

Recommendation of the Committee

- 1. That the Environmental Impact Assessment for the Blackmud Creek Crossing as part of the Capital Line South Extension LRT Project, as outlined in Attachment 1 of the January 21, 2025, Integrated Infrastructure Services report IIS02804, be approved.
- 2. That the Site Location Study for the Blackmud Creek Crossing as part of the Capital Line South Extension LRT Project, as outlined in Attachment 2 of the January 21, 2025, Integrated Infrastructure Services report IIS02804, be approved.
- 3. That the location of the proposed Blackmud Creek Crossing as part of the Capital Line South Extension LRT Project, as outlined in Attachment 2 of the January 21, 2025, Integrated Infrastructure Services report IIS02804, be deemed essential pursuant to Section 3.4.1 of the North Saskatchewan River Valley Area Redevelopment Plan, Bylaw 7188.

History

At the January 21, 2025, Urban Planning Committee meeting, the January 21, 2025, Integrated Infrastructure Services report IIS02804 was considered.

Attachment

January 21, 2025, Integrated Infrastructure Services IIS02804